
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/16/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ALLENPIERRE, ZYANNAH NYZADAAZAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040081

APOPKA, FL  32703

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF012530AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

ALMONTE, GIANCARLOS BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M25040056

KISSIMMEE, FL  34743

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016291AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE316.027(2)(B) LEAVING SCENE CRASH W/SERIOUS BOD INJURIES

ARIASMARTINEZ, VICTOR MANUEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 W / M25040055

ORLANDO, FL  32801

69

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410214AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

BEFERA, GRACE ANN BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040104

ORLANDO, FL  32835

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM200867AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

BEVINS, SIERRA ELIZABETH BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040085

VERO BEACH, FL  32962

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016095O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

CASE:  482025CF016377AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

BROWN, KHIRYCK MOSES-JOEL BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040140

SANFORD, FL  32771

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)

CALISTOMONTALVO, ANITA MARICELA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040088

DAVENPORT, FL  33897

75

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410235AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT
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CALLENDER, JULIAN ALEXANDER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040062

ORLANDO, FL  32837

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 2ND SUBS OFF

CARRERAS, RAFAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040106

ORLANDO, FL  32825

46

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

CARRUTHERS, TRISTON SHAMAR -- B / M25040027 12/16/2025  10:12:13PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016340AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

CARVALHOSOUSA, RAFAELLE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040079 41

HISPANIC

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

COLLINS, JUSTIN LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M25040138

TAMPA, FL  33611

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016381AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

CORREIA, JEREMY DAVID BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039987

ORLANDO, FL  32811

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF000057AO US PROBATION OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CASE:  2025CF016347AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.163 FALSE REPORT OF BOMBING

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.163 FALSE REPORT OF BOMBING

CORTESGARCIA, RANDALL BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M25040046

ORLANDO, FL  32839

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  0134589 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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DIXON, BRUCE WAYNE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040061

ORLANDO, FL  32811

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25310CFA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

DOE, JANE -- W / F25039988 12/16/2025   2:40:00AM25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016336AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(3) BURGLARY OF DWELLING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

DOROKHOV, ALEXEI BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040142

DAVIE, FL  33314

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

DUDLEY, JAYLEN TRINITY -- B / F25040013 12/16/2025   5:27:36PM

APOPKA, FL  32703

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409994AO APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

DYER, JYQUAA RODRAA BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040001

ORLANDO, FL  32808

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF004033AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025CF016341AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 2ND SUBS OFF

EADY, BRANDY BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040078

ZNA

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF017189AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

ESME, PEDRO BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 B / M25040035

ORLANDO, FL  32809

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410203AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT
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FORTEBELIZAIRE, OMARII MALACHI -- B / M25039993 12/16/2025   8:07:51AM

ORLANDO, FL  32806

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192(1)(A) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

GALLOWAY, FREDDIE LEE BRC-2C-BAY B / M25040086

ORLANDO, FL  32805

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410234AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

GONZALEZACEVEDO, EDWIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040065

ORLANDO, FL  32805

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410186O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.083(4) ASSAULT (ON A CODE INSPECTOR)

GOULD, AMBER BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040156

AGOURA HILLS, CA  91301

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-46 POSSESSION OF ALPRAZOLAM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

GUZMAN, THARYANA YOHELYS -- W / F25040011 12/17/2025  12:58:42AM

ZNA

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410201AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HALEN, CHRISTINA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040154

ZNA

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410242AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

HAMILTON, MARCUS FITZGERALD BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 B / M25040048

ORLANDO, FL  32808

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  24MM2403 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

HERNANDEZSIERRA, JOEL -- W / M25040017 12/16/2025   5:47:36PM

ORLANDO, FL

52

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO403252AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS
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HIRALDOCOTTO, ELIUT MIGUEL -- W / M25040047 12/16/2025   9:49:00AM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016355AO BELLE ISLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-46 POSSESSION OF ALPRAZOLAM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-123 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

HOPKINSON, BRADLEY CHARLES BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 W / M25040110

SANFORD, FL  32771

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 2ND SUBS OFF

JACKSON, COREY BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M25040057

ORLANDO, FL  32818

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF005262AO
FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.2361 FALSE PROOF MOTOR VEHICLE  INSURANCE

JOHNSON, ADRIANNE MARIAH BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040163

BUDA, TX  78610

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410243AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

JOSEPH, JUNOLD BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M25040059

ORLANDO, FL  32839

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410073O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.048(2)-3 STALKING (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

JOSEPH, ROBERTO BAGGIO BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040134

APOPKA, FL  32703

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015939O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-5 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY A CONVICTED DELINQUENT

KING, KENNETH BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M25040118

ORLANDO, FL  32805

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

LEANEZDELEOTAUD, MILENA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040089

SAINT CLOUD, FL  34772

47

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410236AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT
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LENARD, KELSEY ELIZABETH BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040060

KISSIMMEE, FL  34747

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410028O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

LEWIS, THEO BERT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040094

ORLANDO, FL  32811

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  48202500CF016322O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MALDONADO, JENNIFER LYNN BRC-1A-P02 W / F25040044

ZNA

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-19 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

MALDONADO, MELISSA ANN FDC-DORM K-K06 W / F25040015

ZNA

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016339AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MALDONADO, PAUL DOUGLAS -- W / M25040014 12/16/2025   8:50:25PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34746

57

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO403251AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

CASE:  482025MM410202AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MARINE, DEMETRIC CHARLES BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040031

ORLANDO, FL  32805

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-1 SALE/DELIVERY OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE777.04(3)-7 PUBLIC ORDER CRIMES-CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY FELONY SECOND DEGREE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE951.22(1)(H) INTRODUCE CONTRABAND COUNTY DETN FACILITY (CONT. SUBST.)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

MCBEAN, TROY AMILKAH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040050

DAVENPORT, FL  33897

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  16DR4742 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.04 OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-
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MCCLOY, TIMOTHY EUGENE BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040080

ORLANDO, FL  32811

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410231AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

MELLS, YVETTE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040114

ORLANDO, FL  32804

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

CASE:  482025CF016378AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MICHAEL, JOSEPH PEREZ BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040141

ORLANDO, FL  32807

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

MILLER, DAVID M BRC-2A EAST-05 W / M25040068

ORLANDO, FL  32839

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM407894A0 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

MILLER, JUANITA CHRISTINA BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040116

ZNA

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016380AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.13(2)(C)-10 ATTEMPTED ROBBERY

MOSES, BERRY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040159

ORLANDO, FL  32805

60

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

NELSON, DOMONIQUE SANTRIA BRC-MBF-NA B / F25040152

ZNA

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410241AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY
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NIAZIAN, MAJID -- W / M25040083 12/16/2025  11:24:14PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

69

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM200866AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

ODOM, DA RON ANTHONY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040120

CHARLESTON, SC  29406

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

OREIRO, JOHN ALEXANDER BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040143

ORLANDO, FL

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT403895AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025CF016382AO OSCEOLA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

ORTIZ, RACHEL ALEXIS BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040058

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016052O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(1) FELONY BATTERY

PEREZ, ETHAN ALEXIS BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 W / M25040084

ORLANDO, FL  32835

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF15971O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(B)-5 AGGR. BATTERY/PREGNANT PERSON/DOM. VIOL.

PEREZ, RAFAEL ANGEL -- W / M25040008 12/16/2025   3:33:20PM

BARTOW, FL  33830

42

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410200AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.36(1) PROVIDING FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

POPE, LYQUINDA FDC-DORM G-G B / F25039989

ZNA

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016337AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
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PRESLEY, BRYAN CHARLES -- B / M25040119 12/16/2025  11:10:00PM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-29 SALE/DELIVERY OF METHAMPHETAMINE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-1 SALE/DELIVERY OF COCAINE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-162 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL WITH INTENT TO SELL OR DELI

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-4 SALE/DEL 3,4-METHYLEN-METH. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(C)(4)(A) TRAFFICKING IN 4 GRAMS OR MORE OF FENTANYL (3 YEAR MIN MAN)

CASE:  482025MM410238AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-5 TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

QUINONES, DAVID BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25040053

KISSIMMEE, FL  34743

56

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT403583AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-2 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

RASSAPOUR, MANDANA -- W / F25040082 12/16/2025  11:22:20PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  cc2025MM200865AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

REED, ANDRE RASHAD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040069

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF016705AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

RIVERA, ANGEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 W / M25040054

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF012282AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

RIVERAOCASIO, VICTOR JARIEL BRC-2C-BAY W / M25039996

ORLANDO, FL

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016338AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

ROBICHAUD, TYTEN WAYNE BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M25040067

ORLANDO, FL  32825

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM406066AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR
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ROBINSON, JAVION DEVANTE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040066

ORLANDO, FL  32808

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-11 POSS. OF AMMUNITION BY CONVICTED FELON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.03(1) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 2ND CONV

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE790.23(4)-1 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON - GANG ENHANCEMENT

RODRIGUEZ, LOUIS WILFREDO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25040115

ORLANDO, FL  32822

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016379AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

ROGERS, HALEY ELLANICOLE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040103

ORLANDO, FL  32811

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410237AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

RUMPH, JOSHUA KEONDRE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040077

HOUSTON, TX  77008

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014429O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE836.05(1) EXTORTION

RYLES, KATRINA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25040064

ORLANDO, FL  32808

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410219AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE843.02-4 ATT. RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.07(2)(A) ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

SAMUELS, GEORGE BERRY IV BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 B / M25040076

ORLANDO, FL  32810

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014556O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE810.02(2)(A) BURGLARY OF DWELLING W/ASSAULT OR BATTERY

SAQUICALVAREZ, JUAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M25040099 34

HISPANIC

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

SILGUERO, JOHN -- W / M25040029 12/16/2025   8:24:27PM

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

48

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS
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SILLERO, FRANCISO JAVIER -- W / M25040012 12/16/2025   3:34:55PM

APOPKA, FL  32712

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  2546001290 WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.1939(1)(D) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING SUBSQ OFF

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

SIMBERT, SAELLO BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 B / M25040139

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410240AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

SOWERS, JANE ELLEN BRC-MBF-NA W / F25040070

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016295O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

THOMAS, ZACHARY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040117

ORLANDO, FL  32808

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2414996 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

TORINVALERA, YOHALIS DANIELA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040052

DAVENPORT, FL  33896

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410175O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

TUKES, PATRICK JEROME BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25040072

ORLANDO, FL  32808

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015974O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.13(2)(A)-31 ROBBERY WITH A FIREARM

CASE:  482025MM410030O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

TUTHILL, TROY MONTANA BROO BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M25040132

REMINGTON, VA

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25071707 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.061-3 NON-MOVING VIOL-ALTER OBSCURE VEHICLE REGISTR/LICENSE PLATE
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VARELATORRES, JERSON OVED BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 W / M25040043

APOPKA, FL  32703

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  25071585 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

WARREN, JOCORREA LOVETTE -- B / F25040018 12/16/2025  11:20:45PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT302768AE ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

CASE:  2025MM406180AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CASE:  482025CF016040O WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

WEASON, ALEXANDER EVAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 W / M25040045

ORLANDO, FL  32821

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25071584 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

WELLER, MARLI BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25040087

ORLANDO, FL  32819

54

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015051O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

WILLIAMS, HUNTER AARON BRC-IA HOLD-IA10 B / M25040051

ZNA

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.031(1) BATTERY-BATTERY BY STRANGULATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

WITHROW, KIMBERLY ANN FDC-DORM L-L09 W / F25040124

ORLANDO, FL  32801

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410239AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

WRIGHT, ANDREW MAURICE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25040148

ORLANDO, FL  32810

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS
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TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  87
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